200748

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthsoft, Inc.		01/25/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Verona Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2007489	WINDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)886-0466

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel F. Dovi
Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046703/158001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Dovi
Signature:	/DanielFDovi/
Date:	01/26/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0210

Total Attachments: 2

source=WINDENT_Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=WINDENT_Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0211

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

HEALTHSOFT, INC., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 1601 N. Collins Blvd., Richardson, Texas 75080 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule 1 (the "Marks") and registrations and pending applications seeking registration thereof (the "Registrations"); and

CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 150 Verona Street, Rochester, New York 14608 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations;

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations.

HEALTHSOFT, INC.

Synthia Bethel Hoans

Date: January 25, 20

13307324.1

SCHEDULE 1

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Classes
WINDENT	U.S.	2007489	10/15/1996	9
WINMAX	Canada	TMA460320	7/19/1996	9

Pending Applications

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Class
WINDENT	Canada	1459048	11/13/2009	9

13307324.1

RECORDED: 01/26/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004461 FRAME: 0213